Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: William Jones College Preparatory High School
Contract Number: 1527

General Contractor: Walsh Construction Il

Payment Application: #22

Amount Paid: $2,823,041.02

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/18/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Jones



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER
DATE: 7/10/2013 .
PROJECT: WILLIAM JONES COLLEGE PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOOL
Monthly Estimate No.: 22
For the Period: 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013
Contract No.: 1527

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO

st

1. Obligations In the amounts staled herein have been incurred by the Commisslon and
that each item thereof is a proper charge agalnst the Construction Account and has

not been pald; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any ot will, when added to all
amounts previously pald upon such contract, exceed 90% of cumrent estimales
approved by the Architest - Engineer unlil the aggregate amount of paymenis
withheld equals 5% of the Coniract Price (sald retained funds being payable as set

forth In sald Resolution),
THE CONTRACTOR: . WALSH GONSTRUCTION COMPANY I
929 WEST ADAMS ST, CHICAGO, IL 60607

FOR: WILLIAM JONES COLLEGE PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOOL
Is now entitled to the sum of: $2,823,041.02

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

_$ 90,980,000.00

ADDITIONS S -
DEDUCTIONS $ -
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION - $ -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $ 90,980,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED . $ 86,697,578.83
TOTAL RETENTION $ 5,660,520.95

a) Reserve Withheld @ % of Total Amount Earned, $ 5,660,520.95

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

ANMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT
Name

Archltect of Record Date:
PERKINS+WILL

$ 81,087,067.88
b 78,214,016.86

q
y
S 2,625,041.02_

File Name: PA_WCII_OG_PayApp#22 _2013/07/10.pdf

File Code: 05265_02_07_13.2




STATEOFILUNCIS }

COUNTYOFCOOK  }

EXHIBIT B

(1 of 5) PAYAPP# 22 - June 2013

The affiant, Jeff Pezza ,being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent of Walsh Construction Company [LLLC, an illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make

this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually;
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner,

General Contracting

for William Jones College Preparatory High School

700 S. State Street
Chicago, IL. 60605

¢ that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

$ 90,980,000 (Ninety Million Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand and 00/100)

under the terms of said Contract:
sthat the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all daims,

the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;

* that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, a

on sald improvement;

* that the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of m
* that this statement is a full, true,

that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set fo
under Contract No 1527 dated the 29 th day of June, 2011, for

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

oney due and to become due to each of them respectively;
and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amou
equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

rth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC

liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with

nd have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor

nt heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials,

1OTAL WO
TOTAL CONTRACT | COMPLETE PREVIOUS TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE THIS BALANCE TO
NAME AND ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK (INCWDE €.0.%s) PAYAPP THIS PAYAPP "§ COMPLETETODATE | (INCLUDECURRENT) | PREVIOUSLY PAID PERIOD BECOME DUE
Walsh Construction Company 1)
29 West Adams St.
IChl:aE, 1L 60607 General Conditions $4.776,501.56] 4,803,527.15 -$26,625.19} $4,776,901.9 $252,250.00 $4,551,277.45{ -$26,625.15] $252,250.00




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

{20f4)

TOTAL CONTRACT JCOMPLETE PREVIOUS| TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE THIS BALANCE TD
NAME AND ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK (INCLUDE C.0."s) PAYAFPP THIS PAYAPP COMPLETE TO DATE {INCLUDE CURRENT} PREVIOUSLY PAID PERIOD BECOME DUE
[Walsh Construction Company It
OH&Profit $2,514,410_séq 2,614,41036 $0.004 $2,624,410,35 $130,571.99 $2,483,838.37] $0.00] $:BO,S71.99L
[Chicago, IL 60607 {Bond $558,804.00 558,804.00 $0.004 $558,804.00] $27,940.02| $530,853.58] $0.00 $27,540.02
Walsh Construction Company 3 '
1929 Wast Adams St
| Qricago, IL 50507 Builders Risk $135,000.00| 135,000,00 $0.00) $135,000.00] $5,750.00| $128,250.00} $0.00 $56,750.00§
Walsh Construction Company I
929 West Adams St.
| Chicaga, IL 60607 General Uability $730,000.00{ 730,000.00 $0.00] $730,000.00] $36.500.00] 5693,500.00 $0.00] $36,500.00]
Construction Compary it
West Adams St.
Chicage, IL 60607 Commissioner’s Contingency $2,000,000.00) 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00]  .$2:000,000.004
lsh Construction Company Il )
929 West Adams 5t e’ Soner’s C y-Move
| Chicago, IL 60607 1 -$237,669.00| 0.00 $0.001 $0.00 50.00} $0.00 $0.00 -§237,669.00
Waish Construction Company It
1929 WestAdams St [« issioner’s Cont Move
Chicago, IL 60607 2 -$36,453.00] 0.00 $0.00] $0.00 $0.00] R 50,00f $0.00] -$36,453.00]
[Walsh Construction Company Il
|52 WestAdams st. c s C y-M DJ
IChicago, IL 60607 3 ~$252,835.72| 0.00] $0. $0.00} $0.00] $0.00 $0.00 ~$152,885,72]
[Walsh Construction Company It '
West Adams 5t
{Chicago, IL. 60607 PBC-CCTV Allowance $500,000.00) 0.00 $0.00) $0.00/ $0.00| $0.00] $0.00 $500,000.00,
Walsh Construction Company Il :
‘West Adams St
jicage, IL 60607 PBC-Sitework Allowance $300,000.00] 0.004 $0.00} $0.00 $0.00] 5$0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00
Watsh Construction Company I
929 West Adems St.
|hicago, 1L 60507 Construction Office $75,000.004 71,250.00 $3,750.00 $75,000.00 $3,750.00] $67,687.50| $3,562.50] $3,750.00]
[Wakh Construction Company Il
1929 West Adams se.
|Chicago, 1L 50607 |Tower Crane& Hoist $2,367,080.00{ 1,367,020.00, $0.00f $1,357,080.00 $41,012.40 $1,298,726,00| $27,341.80 $41,012.40]
[Walsh Construction Company I
929 West Adams St,
|Q‘=p, 1L 60607 Mobiltzation $260,000.00] 260,000,00) $0.00] $260,000.00 $13,000.00 $247,000.00] $0.00 $23,000.00
Walsh Construction Company It ]
523 West Adamns 5t.
Chicago, IL 60607 Demobitization $20,000.00} 0.00 $0.00 $0.00] $0.00] $0.00] $0.00] $20,000.004
ABS
953 Saton Ct
Wheeling, IL. 60090 Doors and Hardware $538,513,00} 538,513.00 $0.00 $538,513.00] $53,851.30| $484,661,70) $0.004 $53,851.30,
Visual Display Boards $42,231.00| 24,392.00 $16,818.00| $41,210.00] $4,121.00 $21,552.80| $15,136.20 55,142,00)
Structural Stee Erection $5,961,512.18] 5,961,513.18 $0.00| $5,961,513.18| $596,151.32| $5,365,360.86 $0.00 $596,152.32
erican Steelworks Ine, ’
1935 Anson Drive
Melrose Park, IL 60160 Misc. Metals $763,910.68} 673,644.34] $90,265.34| $763,910.63] $76,391.07| $506,275.91 $81,239.70] $76,391.07]




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

3of4)
TOTAL CONTRACT JCOMPLETE PREVIOUS TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE THIS BALANCE TO
NAME AND ADDRESS TYPEOF WORK [INCLUDE C.0.’s) PAYAPP THISPAYAPP | COMPLETETO DATE | (INCLUDECURRENT) | PREVIOUSLY PAID PERIOD BECOME DUE
l‘m‘mmul Glassworks
B200W. 185th St., Ste N .
Tinley Park I 60487 Interior Glazing 5879, 72396 778,305.00 $93,290.95 $877,595.96( $£5,815.33 $047450 - $57.543.39]
Tinley Park. I, €048
| Atziam Inc.
117115 Davey Road B
Lemone, It 60439 Landscaping $330,000.00] 289,857.50 $19,399.134 $309,296.63| $15,464.83 $260,507.244 §32,924,064
|Atomated Logic Chicago
2400 Ogden Avenue, Suite 100
{Buildng Automation $393,500.00} 906,277.75 §50,522.25| $956,800.00] $55,680.00] $815,649.98} 34547002
Food Service Equipment $427,845.00| 424,845.00 $o.ooj $424,845.00) $42,484.50 $382,360.50 $0.00 S45.485.50]
Roofing. $1,050,000.00] 531,545.20, $103,310.50 $1,034,859.70) $52,500.00) $838,394.29, $143,95541) 567,
Stework Demciltion $27,000.00] 15,000.00 $9,540.43 $24,540.43} 51.560.00 /$33,500.00] $9,540.43] $3.959.57
Mlwork, Lockers, Seating, Gyra
Equipment $1,270,000.00] 642,208.46| $289,040.18 $931,248.64) $46,562.31 $577,987.62| 5306.698.73/ '$385,313,67,
Lab Casework $295,548.00)| 33,947.50 $240,430,00 $274,377.50) $13,719.00 $30,552.80] $230,105.70) $35,229.50)
Tallez Comp & Accessorles $127,600.00, 104,489.00] $0.00] $104,489.00| $10,445.00 $54,040.00 $0,00 $32,950.008
Coardinated Construction Project Control Services
2340W140 Butterfield Road Suite 1500
Oabrook Terrace, IL 60181 i
Scheduling $50,250.00 46,063.50 50,00, $46,063.50] $4,606.354 $41,457.15| So.co] $8.752.85)
jCrown Corr Inc,
7100 W, 21st Avenue . P .
Gary, IN 46406 Mietal Panels, Glazing, Curteinwall $12,023,647.00 11,901,347.00 $53,550.00 $11,554,897.00 $601.182.35 $11,300,164.65 $53,550.00 5669932354
[CTec Industriss, Inc,
P.O. Box 1247
North Riversida, Il 60546 Wasne Compactor $29,816.00| 26,334.50 $0.00] $26,834.40 $2,683.44 $24,150.96) 50.001 $5,665.04
e ece It s
DAM Plumbing
1645 N, 2Sth Avenue L
[P $2,839,010.34 2,773,371.90, $19,656.50] $2,799,028,40 $141,605.26| $2,501,434.71 $155,968.43 $181,587.20]
OH Doors & Wire Mesh Partitions $129,750.00| 34,500.00| $43,700.00) $78,600.00 $7.860.00] $31,420.00 sssmmk $59,010.0]
|Electrical Work $7,065,469,20] 6,695,215,00 $113,754.20) $6,808,969.20| $680,896.92 $6,025,693.50] $102,372.78) $937,
Fire Protection $540,000.00] 905,075.00 $18,437.50 §927,512.50] $92,751.25 5818,257.50 szs,sssasl $105,238.751
Wood Flooring $189,500.00 123,819,00, $73,681.00 $157,500.00] $19,750.00| $111,437.10) $66,312.90) frih
ey
FoTech Mechanical Systems
1364 National Avenue
Adizon, IL 50101 |Mechanical $9,705,338.00| 9,559,173.56) $45,506.44 $9,604,776.00 $672,324.32] $8,890,036.93] $42,404.63] $773,396,




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

4 of 4)
TOT4
TOTALCONTRACT |coMPLETE PREVIOUS TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE THIS BALANCETO
NAME AND ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK (INQWDE CO.’5) PAYAPP THIS PAYAPP | COMPLETETODATE |  (INCLUDE CURRENT} | PREVIOUSLY PAID PERIOD BECOME DUE
Garth Construction Services ~ "
42 East 223rd Street ‘
; Hesphtz, It 60411 y $5,900,070,63 5,887.620.63 $0.00 $5,887, °$103,033,3¢| $55,784,587.27| Sa.00{ $11s,
Hammertts Iroriworks : -
5319 Stweve Averue i
Loulz, Missourd €311 Steel Fabrication $5.875 5.875,860.22 $0.00] $5,875,36 $587.5%6.02 $5,288,274.20 $o.00 $s7,
Huf¥ Company
28045 N. Ashley Circle #103 ) o
[Liertyille, i 50043 Resilently Supported Siab $162.328.75] 262,328.75 $0.00} $162,328.75 $8,216.44 . §$154,212 31 $0.00] - $8,136.48
Interratonal Conerets Products, Inc,
N104W13561 Donges Bay Road
, W1 53022 Precast Concrate $1,539,508.,40) 1.528,570.00 $0.00, $1,928,570.00] $98,204.25 $1,830,365.75) $0.00] -$209,542.65¢
P. larsen j )
P.0. Box 2557 )
Oak Lawn, IL 60455 Jeint Seatants: $174,574.00 158,585.00| $2,338.00 $161,423.00] $16,142.00, $142,726.00 $2.555.00 $25,693.000
PJP-Hopkins Sewer Contractors Inc. .
Utilities $198,634.00 158,534,001 $0.004 5198,634.00 $19,863.00| $178,771.00 5000 $15,863.00]
Elevator Support Steel $632,884.00] 343,136.00] $288,748.00 $631,884.00 $34,313.60 S308,222.40] “$288,248.00 ssam3;|
Wiaterproofing $293,209.76, 235,209,76] $0.00 $235,203.76] $15,185.09 $220,024. $0.00 m.mml
|Swimming Pool $510,050.004 476,460.00 $16,320.00 $454,780.00 $43472.00 $430,614.00 su.suml ssc.n&ml
Dack Levelers 45,740.00 0.00) 30.00 $0.00] 50,00 $0.00 -$0.00 $5,740.00
Foot Grilles $46,944.00 0,00 $26,505,00]. $26,806,00) $2,680.560| $0.00 524,125,690 $22.818,
Flooring Wmu 1,845,660.25 $245,064.30] $2,094,724,55] $104,736.23] SLssl,esass{ $325,294,37] $258,013 55§
Palnting $445,539.40) 228,656.20] $108,007.80| $337,564.00 $16,919.14/ ms:so.saL $114,554.23] $124,734,54]
Phoenix Business Solutions
[12543 S, Laramie Ave .
Ilsip, IL 50803 Low Voltage & AV $1,150,000,00§ 995,514.00/ $60,546,00 $1,056,060.00| $105,606.00 $395,962.61 $54,451.35 $199,5¢¢.00}
[Prime Scatfolding ’
JTI20 N. Ellis Straat ’
Sensenvilte, IL 50106 Site Canopy and Safety Net $222,277.33) 215,597.33| $0.00 $216,597.33] $21,660.00 $194,937. $0.00) $27,
8650 209th Avenue North
Champlin, MN_S5316 Rigging. Curtains and Tracks $616,000,00 395,680.00 $0.00) $395,630.00/ $39,553.00 $356,112.00f $0:00) $259.582.00]
Cast-In-Place Concrete $4.468.171.05i 4,458,171.08| $0.0¢ $4,468,171.06) $223,408.56 $4,155,395.03 535,36341
1230 S. Hannah St
Forest Pack, It 60250 Aquatic Timing Systems $117,350.00j 88,500,00] $0.00] $88,500.00] $8,850.00} - $75,650.00| $0.00 $37,700.




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

{5 of 4)
TOTAL CONTRACT COMPLETE PREVIOUS TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE THIS BALANCETO
NAME AND ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {INCLUDE C.0."5) PAYAPP THIS PAYAPP | COMPLETETO DATE |  (INCLUDE CURRENT) | pReviousLy PAID. PERIOD BECOME DUE
[Spray Insulation, Inc.
7831 N, Nagle Ave.2 h
¢ |Speayed Foam Insulation $138,000.001 134,237.00| $678.00 $134,915.004 $6,813.55 £120,813.30 $7,288.15 $9,358.55|
2925 Commercial Ave
[Northirook; Il 50062 Drywall, Acaustical Celllngs $4,650,000.00, 4,309,256.00, $327,300.00] $4,637,156.00) $231,858,00, sa.mt.se.noﬁ $310,935.00 $244,702.00
Elevators $2,030,480,00 996,547.00, ) $10,036.00| $1,006,683.00, $50,334,15| $946,814.55| $9,534.20 sn.uusL
Window Washing Equipment $126,240.00| 126,240.001 $0.00 $126,240.00} $6,312.00 $115 528,004 $0.00 $6.312.004
Hoiss-Rental $146,551.00] 121,201.00] $0.00) $121,201.00] 312,124.00) $109,077.00] $37,924.00]
Precast Tarazzo $620,000.00 408,000.00} $137,600.00 $545,600.00, $54,560.00, $367,200.00 $123,840.00) $128,
Fireprooling $660,693.4 660,693.49] $0.00 $650,693.49| $33,035,00 $627,658.49 $0.00] $33,035.00
{FOTALS: $90,580,000.00] $84.208516.49  $2,485,062.34 $86,687,578.83 §5,660,520.94 $7s,21.4.o1&asi $2,823,041.0: $5,942,842.12




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $90,980,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $86,697,578.83

EXTRAS TO couTéAcr $0.00 LESS % RETAINED $5,660,520.95
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $90,980,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $81,037,057.88|
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00]  AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $78,214,016.86
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | $90,980,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,823,041 .OZE
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $9,942,942.1 ZE

These provisions should not be construed as conferring an
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

¢ that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in acco
* that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors
* that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

* That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and
» that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

« that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
» that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, su
connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

* that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of L

rdance with the Contract Documents;

(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,

y rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as

each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;

ppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in

ien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for
which a lien could be filed;




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFI DAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
(20f2)

* that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

» that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at an
by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICA
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

* that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all
moneys that t é y be pelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney’s fee.
A

y time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor
GO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF

et and sworn to befo.(e me this \Q day of \\ L \'H ,20 B

Notary Public ‘
My Commission expires: ~\\\ S\ 2o\

OFFICIAL SEAL
CAROL E STANTON
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISBION EXPIRES 67/21/2014




